
Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U11 Male Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event NS J H I U Z G Y X

U11 Male A Jack Lynch Alex Taylor Daniel Little Charlie Collinson JAY MARCHANT Sam Telling Zac Carter Callum Dicks

2 11.45 Royal 35.76 Hales 31.35 Ban 29.48 Worc 29.12 New 27.6 K&S 27.33 Wreake 21.56 Kett 20.92 6 7 1 3 4 8 5 2

Howler B Oscar Robertson MILES DAVISON Joel Cartwright Sean Johnstone Jack Dunbobbin James Clutton Benjamin (Benny) Wood

Worc 26.24 New 25.56 Royal 20.65 Ban 20 Wreake 14.28 Kett 14.27 Hales 11.47 5 2 3 7 6 8 4

U11 Male A Richie Mack Rohan Stewart Joel Cartwright Sam Telling Theo Garwe Alex Taylor HARRY IBBS Zac Carter

14 12.30 Ban 3.72 Worc 3.56 Royal 3.33 K&S 3.13 Kett 2.86 Hales 2.67 New 2.65 Wreake 2.13 8 3 4 5 2 6 7 1

Long Jump B Pit 1 Jack Lynch Sean Johnstone Tom Hallam Jack Mowat Joshua Bevins GEORGE BROWNSWORDZac Carter

Royal 3.21 Ban 3.12 Worc 3.11 Kett 2.6 Hales 2.48 New 2.14 Wreake 2.13 7 4 5 3 8 6 2

U11 Male A Richie Mack Josh Sanders Jamie Millichap Joshua Bevins JAY MARCHANT

33 2.00 Ban 1.52.4 Worc 1.56.9 Royal 2.01.1 Hales 2.02.4 New 2.09.2 8 5 4 6 7

600m B William Stead Rohan Stewart Callum Dicks Daniel Little CHRISTIAN JONESIsaac Coleman

Royal 1.54.2 Worc 2.07.00 Kett 2.07.7 Ban 2.10.6 New 2.10.9 Hales 2.14.3 5 3 6 4 8 7

U11 Male A Richie Mack Josh Sanders Jamie Millichap Theo Garwe Jack Dunbobbin Isaac Thompson CHRISTIAN JONES

61 3.20 Ban 11.5 Worc 11.8 Royal 11.8 Kett 12.2 Wreake 12.4 Hales 12.8 New 14.8 8 3 5 2 6 7 4

75m B Alfie Hall Sean Johnstone Joe Maddock Zac Carter Callum Dicks Alex Taylor CHARLIE SMITH

Royal 11.2 Ban 11.9 Worc 12.2 Wreake 12.3 Kett 12.7 Hales 12.7 New 13.7 7 3 4 2 8 6 5

Non Scoring

Alex Potacki Joe Maddock James Clutton MILES DAVISON

34 2.05 U11 Male A NS 303 30 4 155

Royal 1.56.6 Worc 2.08.2 Kett 2.14.4 New 2.19.5

Zak Tisdale Tom Hallam CHARLIE SMITH

600m B NS 347 31 156

Royal 1.57.2 Worc 2.11.8 New 2.25.5

Charlie Collinson Joel Bent Daniel Little Jack Mowat Alex Taylor HARRY IBBS

62 3.25 U11 Male A NS 32 346 178 5 59 157

Worc 11.4 Royal 11.5 Ban 12.1 Kett 12.7 Hales 13.1 New 13.4

Alex Potacki Oscar Robertson GEORGE BROWNSWORD

75m B NS 303 33 158

Royal 11.9 Worc 12.9 Kett 13.5 New 13.7

A  

B  

A  

B  

6 Total Points 54 30 28 8 28 56 53 18

Match Position 2 4 5 8 5 1 3 7
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U11 Female Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event J H I U Z G Y X

U11 Female A ALEX SUTTON Penny Cross Katie Straw Jemima Davey Lilly Holford Isabella HeywoodMabel Jones

3 11.45 New 20,20 Hales 17.85 Royal 17.71 Kett 16.43 Wreake 15.14 Worc 14.03 Ban 12.66 2 7 5 8 6 3 4

Howler B Holly Eastoe Evie Brooker Izzy Cronin Eva Cartwright Myoriee Crow SAMANTHA PATTYSONFreya Cullen

Hales 12.45 Kett 12.11 Ban 11.6 Royal 11.37 Worc 9.82 New 8.77 Wreake 7.51 6 8 7 3 5 4 2

U11 Female A Shai king Jemima Davey Natalie Seyler Elizabeth Fox-PayneCerys Brook ALEX SUTTON Heidi Greenhalgh

29 1.50 Wreake 1.49.2 Kett 2.01.00 Worc 2.05.8 Royal 2.05.9 Hales 2.06.4 New 2.24.2 Ban 2.25.7 2 4 7 3 5 6 8

600m B Lilly Holford Magdalena GanchevaRUBY LOVATT Eden Williamson Jessica Dale Eva Cartwright

Wreake 1.56.3 Kett 2.00.2 New 2.02.9 Worc 2.04.7 Hales 2.07.7 Royal 2.09.9 4 7 6 3 5 8

U11 Female A Lilly Holford Chloe Allen Lulu Mowforth Mollie Beeton Heidi Greenhalgh Natalie Seyler EVIE WORSEY

44 2.10 Wreake 3.27 Hales 3.16 Kett 3.14 Royal 3.03 Ban 3.02 Worc 2,96 New 2.1 4 7 6 2 5 3 8

Long Jump B Pit 2 Eden Williamson Cerys Brook Magdalena GanchevaShai King Katherine HathawayMAISIE ALCOCK Izzy Cronin

Worc 3.27 Hales 3.11 Kett 3.08 Wreake 3.07 Royal 2.93 New 2,13 Ban 1.75 2 7 6 3 4 8 5

U11 Female A Imogen Jones Florence Male Penny Cross Jemima Davey SAMANTHA PATTYSONHeidi Greenhalgh Isabella Heywood

58 3.10 Wreake 11.1 Royal 11.2 Hales 11.3 Kett 11.8 New 12.1 Ban 12.3 Worc 12.7 3 6 5 4 7 2 8

75m B Elizabeth Fox-PayneEden Williamson Shai King Lulu Mowforth RUBY LOVATT Cerys Brook Mabel Jones

Royal 11.2 Worc 11.5 Wreake 11.8 Kett 11.9 New 12 Hales 12.1 Ban 14.9 2 3 5 4 8 7 6

Non Scoring

Phoebe Allen Laura Harris Isabella HeywoodEVIE WORSEY Freya Cullen Evie Brooker

30 1.55 U11 Female A NS 301 58 26 151 127 2

Royal 2.10.8 Hales 2.12.2 Worc 2.21.2 New 2.22.3 Wreake 2.26.1 Kett 2.26.7

Holly Eastoe Katie Straw MAISIE ALCOCK

600m B NS 57 349 152

Hales 2.12.5 Royal 2.12.9 New 2.26.5

Emily Ralph Natalie Seyler Laura Harris Magdalena GanchevaALEX SUTTON Mabel Jones

59 3.15 U11 Female A NS 302 28 58 3 153 190

Royal 11.8 Worc 12.3 Hales 12.4 Kett 12.9 New 13.4 Ban 15.9

Mollie Beeton Chloe Allen Evie Brooker MAISIE ALCOCK Myoriee Crow

75m  B NS 348 56 2 152 27

Royal 11.9 Hales 12.5 Kett 13.1 New 14.1 Worc 14.7

A  

B  

A  

B  

Relays

Royal Sutton Worcester Wreake&Soar ValleyKettering Halesowen Newcastle

81 4.50 U11 Fem/Male A Royal 61.6 Worc 62.1 Wreake 63.5 Kett 64.5 Hales 66.0 New 70.8

1 Katherine Hathaway Eden Williamson Shai King Callum Dicks CHRISTIAN JONES

4 x 100m Mixed 2 Joel Bent Isabella Haywood Imogen Jones Lulu Mowforth EVIE WORSEY

B 3 Florence Male Josh Sanders Jack Dunbobbin Magdalena GanchevaJessica Dale RUBY LOVATT

4 Alfie Hall Charlie Collinson Zac Carter Jack Mowat Penny Cross JAY MARCHANT

7 Total Points 21 46 48 33 43 38 49

Match Position 7 3 2 8 6 4 5 1
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U13 Male Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event NS J H I U Z G Y X

U13 Male A Olver Hill Fraser Cook JOSEPH STEVENS William Rawcliffe 

5 12.00 Worc 1.35 Royal 1.30 New 1.25 Kett 1.10 5 6 7 8

High Jump B

U13 Male A Patrick (Paddy) WoodSeth Hudson Sam Paterson CHARLIE RANFORDMalakai Deakin

12 12.20 Hales 2.41.1 K&S 2.42.3 Worc 2.43.00 New 2.45.5 Royal 2.52.00 8 7 5 4 6

800m B CONNELL LATHAMAlec Wilson Charlie Egerton

New 2.47.3 Worc 2.52.7 Hales 2.53.3 6 8 7

U13 Male A William Rawcliffe DANIEL JONES

15 12.35 Kett 15.9 New 16.1 8 7

75m hurdles B DYLAN MARCHANT

New 17.7 8

U13 Male A Fraser Cook Sam Paterson CONNELL LATHAMThomas Homer

24 1.00 Royal 17.16 Worc 15.84 New 14.92 Hales 13.21 5 6 8 7

Javelin B DYLAN MARCHANTScott Randall Alec Wilson

New 14.09 Royal 13.48 Worc 13.01 8 7 6

U13 Male A Finley Venables Jacob Winters William RobertsonHarrison North Linus Burnage Patrick (Paddy) Wood

41 2.25 Wreake 12.7 K&S 13.3 Kett 13.7 Royal 13.9 Worc 15.1 Hales 15.1 3 6 7 5 4 8

100m B Ryan Edwards Kaiden Ramsey Thomas Homer Zane Horton

K&S 13.4 Kett 14.2 Hales 15.1 Royal 18.8 6 7 8 5

U13 Male A Scott Randall Finley Venables CHARLIE RANFORDWilliam Rawcliffe 

52 2.40 Royal 8.07 Hales 6.47 Wreake 6.18 New 5.67 Kett 4.53 7 4 5 8 6

Shot B Max Chappelle DANIEL JONES Joseph Clarke

Royal 5.71 New 4.17 Hales 3.78 6 7 8

U13 Male A Oliver Hill William RobertsonHarrison North Mitchell Conway Charlie Egerton CHARLIE RANFORDSeamus Conlon

64 3.20 Worc 4.43 Kett 4.17 Royal 4.10 K&S 3.85 Hales 3.79 New 3.34 Wreake 3.29 4 7 5 3 6 8 2

Long Jump B Kaiden Ramsey Linus Burnage Patrick (Paddy) WoodSeth Hudson CONNELL LATHAMJayden Humphreys

Kett 4.06 Worc 3.68 Hales 3.40 K&S 3.32 New 3.07 Royal 2.87 6 8 5 4 3 7

U13 Male A Finley Venables Jacob Winters JOSEPH STEVENS Harrison North Charlie Egerton Sam Paterson

70 3.50 Wreake 26.9 K&S 27.6 New 29.4 Royal 29.6 Hales 31.0 Worc 31.1 4 7 6 5 3 8

200m B Fraser Cook Thomas Homer Alec Wilson

Royal 30.3 Hales 32.2 Worc 33.3 7 8 6

U13 Male A Jacob Asher-Relf Ruben Snelson Linus Burnage Joseph Clarke Max Chappelle Seamus Conlon Mitchell Conway DANIEL JONES

73 4.20 Kett 4.53.2 Ban 5.15.0 Worc 5.16.5 Hales 5.17.1 Royal 5.17.3 Wreake 5.18.4 K&S 5.29.9 New 5.52.7 7 5 8 2 1 4 6 3

1500m B Isaac Cartwright JOSEPH STEVENS

Royal 5.38.8 New 6.01.4 7 8

U13 Male A

78 4.20

Discus B

Relays

Kettering Worcester Halesowen Royal Sutton Newcastle

85 5.10 U13 Male Kett 57.4 Worc 60.6 Hales 61.6 Royal 62.1 New 63.1 6 8 4 5 7

1 Kaiden Ramsey Sam Paterson Thomas Homer Fraser Cook CONNELL LATHAM

4 x 100m 2 William Roberton Oliver Hill Patrick (Paddy Wood)Harrison North DANIEL JONES

3 William Rawcliffe Alec Wilson Joseph Clarke Jayden Humphreys CHARLIE RANFORD

4 Jacob Asher-Relf Linus Burnage Charlie Egerton Zane Horton JOSEPH STEVENS

Officials Points 16 10 10 14 6 16 20 4

11 Total Points 23 83 71 55 91 107 95 31

Match Position 8 4 5 6 3 1 2 7
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U13 Female Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event J H I U Z G Y X

U13 Female A Martha Wood Sophie DunbobbinLilia Mico BEATRICE WAKEFIELDRuby McLeod Isabel Knowles

1 11.45 Royal 5.02.8 Wreake 5.06.4 Worc 5.49.6 New 6.00.00 Kett 6.07.3 Hales 6.14.9 3 4 5 8 6 7

1500m B Mante Nausedaite Isla Cullen LUCY BROWNSWORDNiamh Sinnott

Royal 5.09.00 Wreake 5.38.8 New 6.11.4 Kett 7.13.5 5 6 8 7

U13 Female A Eimear Moss Charlotte Prince Ruby McLeod Matilda (Tilly) FiggittMolly Davey MATHILDE WAKEFIELD

11 12.15 Ban 13.2 Royal 14.8 Kett 16.4 Hales 16.5 Worc 17.4 New 18.4 8 5 6 3 7 4

70m hurdles B Jenna Little Mante Nausedaite Alice Lazenbury Phillipa Harlow LUCY BROWNSWORD

Ban 12.8 Royal 14.8 Worc 15.2 Hales 16.2 New 17.6 8 5 4 7 6

U13 Female A Harriett Round Charlotte Prince Tilly Lainchbury Harriet LethbridgeEmily Amos MATHILDE WAKEFIELD

25 1.15 Kett 2.30.6 Royal 2.32.4 Ban 2.34.2 Wreake 2.37.8 Hales 2.45.1 New 3.11.6 6 4 8 3 7 5

800m B Bethan Homer Charlie-Ann Baird Rosie Ashmore Isabella BrockwayHOLLY COOPER

Royal 2.43.00 Hales 2.49.1 Wreake 2.54.4 Kett 3.12.2 New 3.19.00 7 5 4 8 6

U13 Female A MOLLY IBBS Ruby McLeod Amy Hubbold Isla Cullen Isabel Knowles Laura Harris

31 1.40 New 1.21 Kett 1.18 Royal 1.15 Wreake 1.05 Hales 1.00 4 7 8 6 5

High Jump B

U13 Female A Kiyomi Topham Lola Woodward Jasmine AndersonMatilda (Tilly) FiggittOlivia Cook Hattie Reynolds Molly Davey HOLLY COOPER

35 2.10 Wreake 14.0 Royal 14.1 Kett 14.3 Hales 15.2 Ban 15.3 K&S 15.4 Worc 15.7 New 16.5 4 5 6 3 1 7 2 8

100m B Sophie DunbobbinSonal Rathod Taylor Jade CampbellAlice Lazenbury Olivia Straw OLIVIA TIPPING

Wreake 14.5 Kett 14.6 Hales 15.1 Worc 15.2 Royal 15.4 New 16.1 6 7 3 4 5 8

U13 Female A

38 1.50

Discus B

U13 Female A Georgia Coker-AgarTilly Lainchbury Sophie DunbobbinBEATRICE WAKEFIELDEvelyn Branch Bethany Hallam Isabel Knowles

56 2.50 Kett 3.40 Ban 3.39 Wreake 3.39 New 3,35 Royal 3.31 Worc 3.16 Hales 3.05 7 2 8 5 4 3 6

Long Jump B Olivia Cook Rosie Ashmore Olivia Straw Alice Lazenbury Sonal Rathod OLIVIA TIPPING

Ban 3.23 Wreake 2.86 Royal 2.84 Worc 2.80 Kett 2.73 New 2.64 8 4 3 6 5 7

U13 Female A Kiyomi Topham Jasmine AndersonAnia Potacka Emily Amos Olivia Cook Hattie Reynolds Molly Davey LUCY BROWNSWORD

63 3.35 Wreake 29.3 Kett 29.7 Royal 30.7 Hales 31.5 Ban 31.7 K&S 31.9 Worc 34.1 New 36.5 4 5 7 3 1 6 2 8

200m B Sonal Rathod BEATRICE WAKEFIELDEvie Sandland Sariyah Bennett Harriet LethbridgeMya Woodward

Kett 30.9 New 31.2 Royal 31.4 Hales 31.5 Wreake 32.0 Worc 35.6 5 8 7 6 3 4

U13 Female A Eimear Moss Charlotte Prince Bethany Hallam Phillipa Harlow Isabelle Parker MOLLY IBBS Jasmine Anderson

65 3.30 Ban 6.08 Royal 4.82 Worc 4.51 Hales 4.49 Wreake 3.51 New 3.50 Kett 3.39 8 5 2 3 7 6 4

Shot B Ellie Williams Maisie Toolan HOLLY COOPER Isabella BrockwayOlivia Torbitt

Ban 5.00 Hales 4.47 New 3.37 Kett 3.14 Wreake 3.04 8 7 5 6 4

U13 Female A Charlie-Ann Baird Ellie Williams Amaya Tisdale MATHILDE WAKEFIELDIsabella BrockwayIsabelle Parker

79 4.20 Hales 19.89 Ban 17.65 Royal 14.32 New 10.63 Kett 9.41 Wreake 8.34 7 8 4 5 6 3

Javelin B Eimear Moss Mante Nausedaite Kiyomi Topham Maisie Toolan OLIVIA TIPPING

Ban 12.25 Royal 11.75 Wreake 5.59 Hales 5.44 New 5.38 8 5 4 7 6

Relays

Kettering Royal Sutton Banbury Halesowen Wreake&Soar ValleyWorcester Newcastle

82 4.55 U13 Female Kett 58.6 Royal 59.8 Ban 61.4 Hales 61.4 Wreake 62.9 Worc 63.7 New 71.5 6 5 8 2 7 3 4

1 Ruby McLeod Lola Woodward Tilly Lainchbury Taylor Jade CampbellKiyomi Topham Bethany Hallam MATHILDE WAKEFIELD

4 x 100m 2 Jasmine Anderson Olivia Straw Olivia Cook Matilda (Tilly) Figgitt Sophie Dunbobbin Molly Davey BEATRICE WAKEFIELD

3 Sonal Rathod Ania Potacka Ellie Williams Sariyah Bennett Harriet Lethbridge Mya Woodward MOLLY IBBS

4 Georgia Coker-Agar Evie Sandland Eimear Moss Emily Amos Olivia Torbitt Alice Lazenbury LUCY BROWNSWORD

Officials Points 16 10 10 14 6 16 20 4

11 Total Points 98 91 104 20 79 127.0 65 96

Match Position 3 5 2 8 6 1 7 4
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U15 Male Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event NS J H I U Z G Y X

U15 Male A Alex Harman Christopher CharlesCole Sinnott John O'Connor Tommy Power LOUIS WAKEFIELDCharlie White Godden

6 12.00 Worc 5.09 Ban 4.99 Kett 4.87 Royal 4.68 Hales 4.21 New 3.69 Wreake 3.59 7 4 6 3 5 8 2

Long Jump B Archie Jones Dylan Parsons Harry Darrock TYLER DAVISON Ben Brooker Callum Brassington-Meehan

Ban 4.49 Hales 3.94 Royal 3.73 New 3.42 Kett 3.36 Worc 3.35 8 7 4 5 6 3

U15 Male A Brandon Raulia Riley Pledge Jack Wakefield Billy Papworth Samuel Lea Charlie White GoddenRyan Parks

16 12.40 Kett 2.19.4 Ban 2.20.7 Royal 2.26.1 Hales 2.30.2 Worc 2.30.4 Wreake 2.32.8 K&S 2.35.1 7 5 8 2 6 4 3

800m B Ethan Patel Ben Brooker Tommy Power Evan Phipps

Royal 2.26.9 Kett 2.30.1 Hales 2.47.00 Ban 2.49.3 5 6 7 8

U15 Male A Jack Wakefield Hamish Gordon TYLER DAVISON

20 1.05 Royal 17.2 Hales 17.7 New 18.3 7 6 8

80m hurdles B Ethan Patel

Royal 17.8 8

U15 Male A Ryan Raulia Charlie Evans David Seidu Josh Capewell Billy Papworth Aaron Oshenye

22 1.00 Kett 8.00 Ban 7.68 Wreake 6.39 Worc 5.40 Hales 4.99 Royal 4.28 7 4 8 3 5 6

Shot B Riley Pledge Rio Carr Isaac Coleman

Ban 7.40 Kett 5.08 Hales 4.86 8 6 7

U15 Male A Christopher CharlesBrandon Raulia Hamish Gordon TYLER DAVISON Reuben Taylor GeorgeLucas Spence

39 1.50 Ban 36.63 Kett 24.90 Hales 19.55 New 16.74 Worc 15.66 Wreake 11.41 8 6 7 5 4 3

Javelin B Charlie Evans Ryan Raulia OLIVER BURKE Dylan Parsons Josh Capewell

Ban 35.90 Kett 23.68 New 15.86 Hales 14.78 Worc 13.08 8 5 7 6 4

U15 Male A Callum Brassington-MeehanMax Mowforth Christopher CharlesDavid Seidu John O'Connor Kian Jones Dylan Parsons

42 2.30 Worc 11.8 Kett 11.9 Ban 12.5 Wreake 12.6 Royal 12.7 K&S 13.7 Hales 14.1 6 2 7 3 4 8 5

100m B Archie Jones Alex Harman Dan Smith Cole Sinnott Harry Darrock Connor Cahill

Ban 12.3 Worc 12.5 Wreake 12.6 Kett 12.7 Royal 13.0 Hales 14.3 8 3 5 4 7 6

U15 Male A Brandon Raulia Reuben Taylor-GeorgeRyan Parks Charlie Evans

45 2.25 Kett 1.45 Worc 1.40 K&S 1.35 Ban 1.20 5 8 6 7

High Jump B

U15 Male A Adam Jawad Riley Pledge LOUIS WAKEFIELDBen Harle Josiah Coleman Ethan Patel Charlie White-Godden

55 2.55 Kett 41.6 Ban 42.3 New 44.9 Worc 46.2 Hales 46.5 Royal 47.1 Wreake 47.8 7 4 8 6 3 5 2

300m B Josiah Coleman Evan Phillips Samuel Lea Daniel Short Aaron Oshenye OLIVER BURKE

Hales 46.4 Ban 47.5 Worc 47.9 Kett 48.0 Royal 51.6 New 57.4 7 8 5 3 4 6

U15 Male A

66 3.30

Discus B

U15 Male A Max Mowforth Callum Brassington-MeehanDavid Seidu Archie Jones John O'Connor Kian Jones Billy Papworth

71 3.55 Kett 24.9 Worc 25.7 Wreake 25.8 Ban 25.8 Royal 26.0 K&S 28.8 Hales 29.7 5 2 8 3 4 7 6

200m B Cole Sinnott Alex Harman Connor Cahill Evan Phipps Harry Darrock

Kett 26.2 Worc 27.0 Wreake 27.1 Hales 30.1 Ban 30.2 Royal 30.4 4 5 8 3 7 6

U15 Male A Lucas Spence Ben Harle George Hope Ryan Raulia LOUIS WAKEFIELD

76 4.30 Wreake 4.50.1 Worc 4.53.9 Royal 4.57.3 Kett 5.03.3 New 5.10.3 5 4 6 7 8

1500m B George O'Connor Joshua Clutton Josh Capewell

Royal 5.05.1 Kett 5.15.8 Worc 5.21.5 7 8 6

Wreake&Soar ValleyBanbury Kettering Worcester Royal Sutton Halesowen

86 5.15 U15 Male Wreake 51.9 Ban 52.4 Kett 52.7 Worc 53.2 Royal 54.6 Hales 57.6 7 3 6 4 5 8

1 David Seidu Riley Pledge Cole Sinnott Callum Brassington-MeehanJohn O'Connor Dylan Parsons

4 x 100m 2 Dan Smith Christopher Charles Max Mowforth Ben Harle Harry Darrock Hamish Gordon

3 Lucas Spence Evan Phipps Adam Jawad Samuel Lea Jack Wakefield Connor Cahill

4 Charlie White-GoddenArchie Jones Daniel Short Alex Harman Aaron Oshenye Billy Papworth

Officials Points 16 10 10 14 6 16 20 4

12 Total Points 123 87 131 28 44 100 113 59

Match Position 2 5 1 8 7 4 3 6
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U15 Female Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event J H I U Z G Y X

U15 Female A Katie Parker Lucy Carey Freya Batkin Keriann Huxley Evie Hawkesford-Johnson

4 11.55 Wreake 5.00.8 Royal 5.09.9 Kett 5.18.4 Hales 5.23.2 Worc 5.30.6 5 6 7 4 8

1500m B Rebecca Cullen Falan Malone PriestLeila Rahmati Emma Pound

Wreake 5.18.2 Hales 5.38.4 Royal 5.45.00 Worc 5.55.0 7 6 5 8

U15 Female A

9 12.15

Discus B

U15 Female A Tegan Armstrong Ella Dew Flora Miskin-YoungCaitlin Ralph Amber Hopkins Ryley Malone Priest

13 12.30 Ban 12.5 K&S 12.6 Wreake 13.1 Royal 13.7 Worc 13.8 Hales 16.9 8 3 7 5 4 6

75m hurdles B Maddy Dowden Ellie Beynon Eve Curtis Indienne King Evie Hawkesford-JohnsonMillie Cross

Ban 11.6 K&S 14.4 Royal 14.9 Wreake 15.1 Worc 16.7 Hales 19.0 8 3 7 6 4 5

U15 Female A Tegan Armstrong Amber Hopkins Grace Curtis Scarlett Maxwell-MunnRyley Malone PriestHattie Cooper Emma Ashby LILY STEVENS

17 12.55 Ban 1.45 Worc 1.40 Royal 1.35 Kett 1.30 Hales 1.25 K&S 1.25 Wreake 1.20 New 1.15 8 4 5 3 1 6 7 2

High Jump B

U15 Female A Pit 2 Katie-May SheppardRaegan Sellers Eve Curtis Flora Miskin-YoungLibby Oliver Evie Hawkesford-JohnsonIMOGEN BURKE

21 1.00 Hales 4.21 Ban 4.20 Royal 4.13 Wreake 4.06 K&S 3.84 Worc 3.26 New 2.37 7 8 4 2 6 3 5

Long Jump B Pit 2 Fern Hawkins Zoe Trevis Lucy Chrzan Isla Stuart Sarah Elfrey

Ban 4.03 Royal 3.88 K&S 3.84 Wreake 3.50 Hales 3.33 8 4 6 7 5

U15 Female A Poppy Elton Indienne King Libby Hawkswell Sian Duval Ryley Malone PriestLily Byrne LILY STEVENS

26 1.25 Worc 2.23.3 Wreake 2.26.9 K&S 2.30.4 Royal 2.32.4 Hales 2.40.0 Kett 3.00.2 New 3.02.6 4 3 6 2 5 8 7

800m B Isobel Orencas Sharna StewardsonRuby Jarman POPPY RANFORD Harriet Martin

Wreake 2.31.9 K&S 2.36.00 Worc 2.48.5 New 2.49.6 Royal 2.53.9 7 5 4 6 8

U15 Female A Cynthia Ike Manasi Dedhia Lottie Bentley Grace Fennell Fern Hawkins Libby Oliver Betsy Cooper

36 2.15 Kett 12.7 Wreake 13.2 Worc 13.5 Royal 14.0 Ban 14.2 K&S 14.4 Hales 14.9 4 2 8 3 5 6 7

100m B Ellie Beynon Emma Ashby Katie-May SheppardShannon Gilkes Zoe Trevis Scarlett Maxwell-Munn

K&S 13.8 Wreake 14.3 Hales 14.5 Ban 14.6 Royal 15.0 Kett 15.1 5 6 3 8 4 7

U15 Female A Raegan Sellers Amelia Smith Flora Miskin-YoungLibby Hawkswell Keriann Huxley Emma Pound LILY STEVENS Lily Byrne

50 2.40 Ban 44.4 Royal 44.8 Wreake 45.3 K&S 46.0 Hales 48.8 Worc 49.9 New 53.2 Kett 55.9 8 4 1 5 2 7 3 6

300m B Maddy Torbitt Isabelle Fennell Shannon Gilkes Lucy Chrzan Ruby Jarman Millie Cross

Wreake 45.9 Royal 46.7 Ban 48.2 K&S 49.6 Worc 53.1 Hales 55.7 6 3 5 7 4 8

U15 Female A Maddy Dowden Hattie Cooper Amber Hopkins Betsy Cooper Caitlin Ralph Katie Parker Katie Gibson POPPY RANFORD

54 2.40 Ban 25.22 K&S 20.39 Worc 17.14 Hales 13.92 Royal 12.05 Wreake 11.95 Kett 11.03 New 8.25 8 5 2 7 1 4 6 3

Javelin B Inka Moyaert Falan Malone PriestPoppy Elton Jennah Chaibi Rebecca Cullen Sophie Barlow Shana Stevenson IMOGEN BURKE

Ban 16.28 Hales 13.41 Worc 11.11 Royal 10.18 Wreake 9.55 Kett 8.80 K&S 7.39 New 6.39 8 7 3 2 1 5 6 4

U15 Female A Cynthia Ike Ella Dew Manasi Dedhia Lottie Bentley Maddy Dowden Grace Curtis Sarah Elfrey POPPY RANFORD

68 3.40 Kett 26.5 K&S 27.9 Wreake 27.9 Worc 28.0 Ban 28.3 Royal 29.0 Hales 30.4 New 32.6 4 2 8 7 1 3 5 6

200m B Maddy Torbitt Inka Moyaert Libby Oliver Scarlett Maxwell-MunnEva Wood Charlotte Gibson

Wreake 28.5 Ban 29.7 K&S 29.9 Kett 30.4 Hales 30.8 Royal 32.4 7 4 5 6 3 8

U15 Female A Madeline Hughes Ellie Beynon Betsy Cooper Tegan Armstrong Maya Stewart Sophie Barlow Maddy Torbitt IMOGEN BURKE

77 4.20 Royal 8.45 K&S 7.81 Hales 7.46 Ban 7.38 Worc 7.02 Kett 6.87 Wreake 6.46 New 4.90 5 6 3 7 1 8 4 2

Shot B Hattie Cooper Katie Gibson Jennah Chaibi Lottie Bentley Shannon Gilkes Eva Wood Isobel Orencas

K&S 7.04 Kett 6.84 Royal 6.34 Worc 5.77 Ban 5.75 Hales 5.67 Wreake 5.14 4 3 7 8 6 5 2

Banbury Wreake&Soar ValleyKidder & StourportWorcester Royal Sutton Kettering Halesowen

83 5.00 U15 Female Ban 53.5 Wreake 54.9 K&S 55.6 Worc 57.4 Royal 57.6 Kett 58 Hales 58.6 8 2 3 6 4 5 7

1 Raegan Sellers Manasi Dedhia Lucy Chrzan Lottie Bentley Grace Curtis Scarlett Maxwell-MunnEva Wood

4 x 100m 2 Maddy Dowden Maddy Torbitt Ella Dew Emma Pound Eve Curtis Cynthia Ike Sarah Elfrey

3 Shannon Gilkes Emma Ashby Libby Oliver Ruby Jarman Grace Fennell Katie Gibson Keriann Huxley

4 Tegan Armstrong Flora Miskin-Young Ella Beynon Amber Hopkins Jennah Chaibi Lily Byrne Betsy Cooper

Officials Points 16 10 10 14 6 16 20 4

12 Total Points 122 92 67 118 22 124 105 118

Match Position 2 6 7 3 8 1 5 3
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U17 Men Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event NS J H I U Z G Y X

U17 Men A James Ward Chris Telling Dylan Bowley Sam Davey

8 12.15 Royal 11.80 K&S 8.91 Kett 7.76 Worc 5.84 6 7 8 5

Shot B David Iliffe Jack Althorpe

Royal 9.29 Kett 6.04 7 8

U17 Men A Finlay Barlow LEWIS NAGINGTONRoman Watson-QuilterLaurie Higgins

18 12.50 Royal 2.07.7 New 2.09.1 Wreake 2.13.4 Worc 2.15.00 7 8 5 6

800m B Lucca Watson-QuilterMathew Parry Josh Noon ELLIOT SMITH

Wreake 2.17.6 Royal 2.20.0 Worc 2.23.5 New 2.34.8 5 7 6 8

U17 Men A

23 1.00

Discus B

U17 Men A Joshua Gray

27 1.35 Kett 15.9 8

100m hurdles B

U17 Men A Joshua Gray Zac Cameron Josh Noon Mathew Parry

32 1.30 Kett 5.31 Wreake 4.82 Worc 4.63 Royal 4.39 8 5 6 7

Long Jump B Dylan Bowley Zach Spence

Kett 4.68 Wreake 2.30 8 7

U17 Men A Euan Jones Darian Moore Lewis-Morgan BartonDavid Iliffe Adam Parsons

43 2.35 Wreake 11.4 Worc 11.6 Kett 11.6 Royal 12.1 Hales 13.0 4 6 5 7 8

100m B Joe Bradley Gideon Akinkuoli Zac Cameron

Kett 11.6 Royal 12.7 Wreake 13.1 8 7 6

U17 Men A LEWIS NAGINGTONFinlay Barlow Oskar Moyaert Jack Althrope

57 3.00 New 55.4 Royal 57.0 Ban 58.5 Kett 59.6 6 5 8 7

400m B Mathew Parry ELLIOT SMITH

Royal 58.0 New 72.0 7 8

U17 Men A Reece Westwood Adam Parsons Joseph Martin Dylan Bowley Chris Telling Zach Spence

67 3.30 Worc 38.81 Hales 33.80 Royal 27.91 Kett 22.62 K&S 17.05 Wreake 10.53 7 5 4 6 8 3

Javelin B Josh Noon James Ward Jack Althorpe

Worc 33.75 Royal 24.06 Kett 12.86 6 7 8

U17 Men A Darian Moore Euan Jones Lewis-Morgan BartonDavid Iliffe Oskar Moyaert

72 4.00 Worc 23.1 Wreake 23.3 Kett 23.4 Royal 24.9 Ban 25.2 4 6 5 8 7

200m B Lewis-Morgan BartonGideon Akinkuoli Zac Cameron

Kett 23.8 Royal 26.0 Wreake 26.8 8 7 6

U17 Men A Lewis-Morgan BartonJames Ward

74 4.10 Kett 1.73 Royal 1.60 8 7

High Jump B

U17 Men A Joseph Martin Skip Snelson LEWIS NAGINGTONSam Davey Chris Telling Zach Spence

80 4.40 Royal 4.18.9 Ban 4.19.8 New 4.24.7 Worc 4.26.1 K&S 4.41.6 Wreake 4.42.8 7 4 6 8 5 3

1500m B ELLIOT SMITH

New 5.10.4 8

Kettering Royal Sutton

87 5.20 U17 Men Kett 47.7 Royal 48.2 8 7

1 Lewis-Morgan BartonDavid Iliffe

4 x 100m 2 Joshua Gray Mathew Parry

3 Joe Bradley Gideon Akinkuoli

4 Jack Althorpe Joseph Martin

Officials Points 16 10 10 14 6 16 20 4

12 Total Points 33 21 107 29 47 126 78 65

Match Position 6 8 2 7 5 1 3 4
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 U17 Female/Women Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event J H I U Z G Y X

U17 F/Women A Rachel Nealon Lauren Kennard Ellen Humpherstone (U20)ELIZABETH CLARKSON

7 12.05 Wreake 5.02.2 Worc 5.08.1 Royal 5.09.2 New 5.15.3 5 6 7 8

1500m B Hollie Gamble MISHA TWARDOCHLEBCaitlin O,Connor

Wreake 5.03.4 New 5.16.00 Royal 5.34.4 7 6 8

U17 Female A Jasmine Walker Elizabeth EskenderHOLLY NIXON Matilda BraithwaiteLauren Kennard Josie Orange Hannah Telling

10 12.15 Royal 37.49 Ban 20.45 New 18.05 Kett 15.69 Worc 12.15 Wreake 11.88 K&S 9.42 7 5 2 6 8 4 3

Javelin (U17) B Olivia Williams-Stokes U15AMY JACKSON Olivia Knibb Ruby Taylor Ravenn Cook

Royal 22.67 New 15.48 Kett 15.14 Worc 11.21 Wreake 6.13 6 7 8 5 4

U17 Female A Iris Oliarnyk Danielle Hopkins Sydney Sellers SCARLETT COTTONAmelie Neacsu-Wilkins U15Ravenn Cook

19 1.00 Hales 12.5 Worc 12.5 Ban 14.2 New 15.5 Royal 16.9 Wreake 17.9 6 8 5 4 7 3

80m hurdles (U17) B Hannah Sahota Caitlin O,Connor ZARA HADDEN

Worc 12.8 Royal 16.7 New 17.3 6 7 8

U17 F/Women A Charlotte Hey Ruby Taylor Sophie Thorpe NADINE TOMKINSONHarriett Jolley

28 1.40 Royal 2.25.6 Worc 2.34.9 Wreake 2.41.6 New 2.43.7 Kett 2.58.9 4 5 8 7 6

800m B Libby Turney SCARLETT COTTONCharley LethbridgeSuzanne Capewell

Royal 2.36.3 New 2.42.0 Wreake 2.53.3 Worc 2.56.8 7 8 5 6

U17 Female A Iris Oliarnyk Danielle Hopkins Emelina Darvell Matilda BraithwaiteAmelie Neacsu-Wilkins U15Josie Orange AMY JACKSON Hannah Telling

37 1.50 Hales 12.52 Worc 11.25 Ban 8.39 Kett 7.40 Royal 7.38 Wreake 7.31 New 7.05 K&S 3.74 6 8 5 1 2 4 7 3

Shot (U17) B Hannah Sahota Elizabeth EskenderISABELLE BANKS Cerys Deakin Olivia Knibb

Worc 8.34 Ban 6.66 New 6.27 Royal 5.62 Kett 4.69 7 4 6 5 8

U17 F/Women A Cara Clarke (Sen) Jorja Hope Harmony Hart Farrah Cook Emelina Darvell AMY JACKSON Beth Darrock

40 2.20 Worc 12.6 K&S 13.2 Kett 13.6 Wreake 13.7 Ban 14.7 New 15.3 Royal 16.4 4 6 7 3 2 8 5

100m B Poppy Tott-BuswellAlice Barton Maddy UnderwoodISABELLE BANKS Courney Morris

Wreake 13.4 Kett 14.5 Royal 15.3 New 15.7 K&S 16.5 7 4 5 6 8

U17 F/Women A Zena Challenger Izzy Mullet Lucy Corker Sydney Sellers Lauren Kennard ELIZABETH CLARKSON

51 2.45 Wreake 43.2 K&S 44.3 Royal 45.1 Ban 48.4 Worc 48.8 New 49.1 5 7 3 6 4 8

300m B MISHA TWARDOCHLEBSophie Thorpe Cerys Deakin Suzanne Capewell Jessica Lay

New 47.5 Wreake 48.5 Royal 49.7 Worc 50.0 Ban 61.3 4 8 6 5 7

U17 Female A

53 2.40

Discus (U17) B

U17 F/Women A Hannah Sahota Libby Hawkswell Alice Barton Amelie Neacsu-Wilkins U15NADINE TOMKINSONElizabeth Eskender

60 3.10 Worc 1.45 K&S 1.36 Kett 1.36 Royal 1.25 New 1,25 Ban 1.25 3 6 7 4 5 8

High Jump B

U17 F/Women A Cara Clarke (Sen) Jorja Hope Harmony Hart Farrah Cook Lucy Corker HOLLY NIXON Sydney Sellers

69 3.45 Worc 25.6 K&S 26.9 Kett 27.9 Wreake 28.0 Royal 28.8 New 29.0 Ban 29.9 2 6 7 3 4 8 5

200m B Poppy Tott-BuswellMatilda BraithwaiteELIZABETH CLARKSONMaddy UnderwoodJessica Lay

Wreake 27.5 Kett 29.4 New 31.6 Royal 32.0 Ban 36.4 4 7 6 5 8

U17 F/Women A Josie Oliarnyk U20Danielle Hopkins Lucy Keig ZARA HADDEN Emelina Darvell Sophie Thorpe Harmony Hart

75 4.00 Hales 5.90 Worc 5.28 Royal 4.11 New 3.62 Ban 3.53 Wreake 3.52 Kett 3.50 K&S 2.71 4 8 2 1 5 6 7 3

Long Jump B Iris Oliarnyk Cara Clarke (Sen) Beth Darrock Alice Barton Jess Lay ISABELLE BANKS

Hales 5.32 Worc 5.02 Royal 3.54 Kett 3.34 Ban 3.34 New 3.19 4 8 5 3 6 7

Wreake&Soar ValleyWorcester Kettering Newcastle Banbury Royal Sutton

84 5.05 U17 F/Women Wreake 52.8 Worc 53.6 Kett 56.9 New 58.1 Ban 58.9 Royal 59.8 4 6 5 3 7 8

1 Farrah Cook Lauren Kennard Matilda Braithwaite NADINE TOMKINSONElizabeth Eskender Lucy Keig

4 x 100m 2 Poppy Tott-Buswell Danielle Hopkins Alice Barton SCARLETT COTTONSydney Sellers Beth Darrock

3 Zena Challenger Ruby Taylor Harmony Hart MISHA TWARDOCHLEBEmelina Darvell Cerys Deakin

4 Josie Orange Hannah Sahota Harriett Jolley HOLLY NIXON Jessica Lay Maddy Underwood

Officials Points 16 10 10 14 6 16 20 4

12 Total Points 76 42 79 50 107 129 132 97

Match Position 6 8 5 7 3 2 1 4
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Heart of England League Results

Division 2 Guests - Non Scoring Venue Royal Sutton Date 5th May 2018

Time Event J H I U Z G Y X

U13 Female A Amaya Tisdale Jessica Keller

88 11.45 1500m NS 305 128

Royal 5.44.2 Wreake 5.54.6

U15 Female A Zara Buchanan Isla Stuart

89 11.55 1500m NS 307 129

Royal 5.31.9 Wreake 5.39.7

U17 F/Women A Georgia Delaney (U20)

90 12.05 1500m NS 308

Royal 5.57.00

U13 Male A

91 12.20 800m NS

Royal Wreake

U15 Male A Joshua Geddes Ben Brooker

92 2.55 300m NS 8 7

Kett 42.4 Kett 45.7

U17 Men A

93 12.50 800m NS

U13 Female A Eva Kelly Isabelle Parker

94 1.15 800m NS 346 130

Royal 2.51.5 Wreake 3.24.2

U15 Female A Freya Edmunds

95 1.25 800m NS 310

Royal 2.59.5

U17 F/Women A

96 1.40 800m NS

U13 Male A

97 4.20 1500m NS

U15 Male A

98 4.30 1500m NS

U17 Men A

99 4.40 1500m NS
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